HOUSE OFFICER YABATAR POLICE STATION Memo No._ 1013

N.C.R.B/एन. शी. आर. बी

I.I.F. - XI/एकीक्त जीव फार्म -XI

WEST SIKKIM REGISTRATION OF UNNATURAL DEATH (UNDER SECTION 174 CRPC)

अप्राकृतिक मृत्यु का पंजीकरण (अंतर्गत धारा 174 दंप्रसं)

UD No.(आप्राकृतिक मृत्यु सं.):0012/2021

PHOTO / Res

1) (a) State

SIKKIM

(b) District(जिला):

WEST DISTRICT

(c) P.S.

NAYA BAZAR

(d) Year 2021

(e) Date & Time(दिनांक और

14/10/2021 18:17 hrs

2) Acts & Sections of law(कानून के अधिनियम और

S.No. (क. Acts (अधिनियम)

Sections(पारा(एँ))

3) (a) G.D. No.(रोजनामचा सं.): 003

14/10/202158 (b) G.D. Date & Time(रोजनामवा दिनांक और

Citizen/General Public (c) Source of Information (सूचना का

(d) Mode of information (सूचना का

- 4) Inquest done by (जांच दारा संपादित SI Rinzing Dorjee Lepcha
- 5) Case Type (प्रकल्प का प्रकार): Death due to Hanging
- 6) Place Details (स्थान का विवरण
 - (a) Place where body was found (स्थान जहां शव मिला Gaucharan Jungle Pipaley, West Sikkim
 - (b) Distance from Police Station (धाने से08
 - (c) Direction from Police Station (धाने से NORTH-WEST
 - (d) Date & Time when body was found (दिनांक और समय जब शव मिला 14/10/2021 14:30
- 7) Dead Body details (मृत शरीर का विवरण):
 - (a) Condition of dead body (शव की

Rigor Mortis formed

(b) Age Range (आयु सीमा): From 32

To 32

Female (c) Gender

(d) Detail of Injuries / marks of Violence on body (चोटों का विवरण /शरीर पर हिंसा के निशान): Right hand leceration skin and right and left leg lecerated wound skin

- (e) Detail of Blood Stains on the body (Liquid or Clotted) (शरीर पर रक्त के धन्ने के निशान (तरल व
- (f) Probable weapon used (उपयोग किये गये संपाधित
- (g) Any mark on neck or other evidence of strangulation (गर्वन पर कोई निशान या गला घोंटने के कोई साक्य): NO
- (h) Was there any rope or other article round the neck (क्या गर्दन के चारों तरफ कोई रस्सी या अन्य
- (i) Had such rope/ article apparently been used to produce strangulation (गला घोंटने के की रस्सी या अन्य वस्तु का उपयोग किया गया हो):
- (j) is there any conditions evidencing suicide? (क्या आत्महत्या के कोई स्थिति के साध्य

- (k) Whether finger tips preserved ?(Yes / No) (क्या अंगुली के पोर संरक्षित किये गये हैं या NO provide relevant details (If available) (यदि हाँ तो विवरण दें):
- (I) Whether apparel / Other articles found ?(Yes / No)(क्या पहनावा / अन्य वस्तु पाई? YES

Provide relevant details (If available) (यदि हाँ तो विवरण 1 Red colour T shirt top

- 2 black and white colour polka dot mix with red colour foral print paijama
- (m) Religious attire and symbols found (धार्मिक पोषाक तथा NO
- (n) Detail of Marks of either having being forcebly removed or of being stained with blood or (शरीर से किसी प्रकार का रक्त या और कुछ बलपूर्वक मिटाने की चिन्हों का विवरण):
- (o) Position of Limbs (अंगों की
- (p) Position of Eyes (आँखाँ की
- (g) Position of Mouth (मंह की
- (r) Expression of the Countenance (Face Expression) (चेहरे के हाक्पाव या
- (s) Articles found in hands or body- like hair, clothes etc which is not (शव के हाथ व शरीर मिली वस्तु जैसे- बाल, कपड़े आदि जो शव से संबंधित न हों।):
- (t) Are there any circumstances or rumours tending to show that deceased (क्या वहां कोई भी ऐसी परिस्थिति एवं अफवाह हैं जो मरने वाले कि ओर इशारा करती हैं कि उसने स्वयं को मारा हैं?):
- (u) Whether Post morterm done ?(Yes / No) (शव परीक्षण किया ?(हाँ YES Provide relevant details (If available) (यदि हाँ तो विवरण दें): District Hospital Gyazing
- (v) In case of custodial death and dowry death whether a panel of doctors have conducted (पुलिस अभिरक्षा में मृत्यु एवं दहेज मृत्यु होने पर डाक्टरों के दल से शव परीक्षण हुआ है):
- (w) In case of custodial death and dowry death whether executive magistrate / SDM was present (पुलिस अभिरक्षा में मृत्यु एवं दहेज मृत्यु होने पर कार्यपालिक मजिस्ट्रेट/उप प्रभागीय मजिस्ट्रेट की उपस्थिति में जांच हुई):

NO

- (x) In case of custodial death whether postmorterm was (पुलिस अभिरक्षा में मृत्यु होने पर शव परीक्षण का वीडियोग्राफी हुई):
- (y) Whether viscera preserved? (विसरा संरक्षित किया गया है ?): Provide relevant details (If available) (यदि हाँ तो विवरण दें):
- (z) Details of forensic report received (फोरेंसिंक रिपोर्ट की पावती का विवरण): NO Provide relevant details (If available) (यदि हाँ तो विवरण दें):
- (aa) Probable Cause of death (संभावित मृत्यु का
- (ab) Whether Body is disposed ?(शव का निराकरण किया गया है ?): NO Yes,date of Diposal (विवरण दें यदि हाँ तो निराकरण दिनांक):
- (ac) How it was disposed? (निराकरण कैसे हुआ ?):
- (ad) Whether skull preserved? (खोपड़ी संरक्षित की NO Provide relevant details (If available) (यदि हाँ तो विवरण दें):

I.I.F. - XI/एसीवृत जीव कर्ज -XI

a) Physical Features, Deformities and Other Details of the Unidentified Dead Body(अवात सर की सार्टिश क्यावर विकृतियों और अन्य

Complexion (स)	Build (बनावट)	Height Range (cms.) (बंद सीमा(सं.मी.))		Face Type (the at steet)	Type of Eyes (shuf or nerr)	Colour of
		From(南)	To(市事)			
1 nnoun	2	3	4	5	6	7
BROWNISH DARK	NORMAL/MEDI UM	160.02	162.56	NORMAL	NORMAL	

Moustache (ਜੂਰ)	Beard Type (दाड़ी का प्रकार)	Type of Hair (काली का प्रकार)	Colour of Hair(बाली का रंग)	Teeth(ਫੀਜ)
9	10	11	12	13
		(मूंक) (दाग्री का प्रकार)	(मूंड) (दावी का प्रकार) (बाली का प्रकार)	(মূন) (বারী কা মকাব) (মানী কা মকাব) Hair(মানী কা ব্য)

	Place of (स्थान)							
Deformities (विकृतियाँ)	Burn Mark (जलने का निशान)	Leucoderma (जुकोदेर्पा(सकेद धन्मे))	Mole(ਜਿਜ)	Scar(याग)	Tattoo(पुरना)	Type of Tattoo(पुरुग का प्रकार)		
14	15	16	17	18	19 HAND LEFT	20		

Dress Upper (कपरी कपड़)	Dress Upper Colour(कपरी कपढ़े का रेप)	Dress Lower (नीये के क्या है)	Dress Lower Colour(नीचे के कपड़े के ले)		Other Identification Marks at(अन्य यहवान चिन्ह जिस पर हो)	Blood group (शह समूह)
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
T-SHIRT TOP		PAJAMA				

- 9) Complainant/Informant Details (शिकायतकर्ता /सूधनाकर्ता
 - (a) Name Anil Rai
 - (b) Father's Name (Rat at late kharka bdr. rai
 - (c) Address of the Complainant/ informant (शिकायतकर्ता /सुवनाकर्ता का पता):

S.No (III.	Address Type (पता का प्रकार)	Address (ঘলা)
1	Present Address	Pipaley, NAYA BAZAR, WEST DISTRICT, SIKKIM, INDIA
2	Permanent Address	Pipaley, NAYA BAZAR, WEST DISTRICT, SIKKIM, INDIA

- (d) Mobile Number (पोर्वात सं.): 91-
- (e) Landline Number (लैंडलाईन सं.): 91--
- (f) Email Id (ई-मेल आईडी):
- (g) Nationality IND
- (h) Id details (Ration Card, Voter Id Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License)

(पहचान विकल (राज्ञन कार्ड, मतदाता परिचय पत्र, पारपत्र, आधार कार्ड सं., द्वायवित्र लायसँस)):

S.No. (क. ld Type (पहचल पत्र का प्रकार) ld Number (पहचल संख्या)

- 10 Identifier Details (vgurteef farer):
 - (a) Name Ranjit Rai
 - (b) Address

5.No.(#.	Address Type (488 88 MER)	Addres	s (48)				
1	Present Address	Pipaley.	Rateypani,	NAYA BAZAR,	WEST DISTRICT,	SIKKIM,	INDIA
2	Permanent Address	Pipaley.	Rateypani.	NAYA BAZAR	WEST DISTRICT.	SIKKIM,	INDIA

I.I.F. - XI/एकीकृत जाँच फार्म -XI

(c) Relationship with Dead Person (मृतक सेHusband

- 11 Deceased Person Details (मृत व्यक्ति का
 - (a) Name Bandhana Rai
 - (b) Father's Name (पिता কা shri, dew raj rai
 - (c) Address (पता):

5.No.(页.	Address Type (पता का प्रकार)	Address (पता)
1	Present Address	Pipaley, Rateypani, NAYA BAZAR, WEST DISTRICT, SIKKIM, INDIA.
2	Permanent Address	
	Transferie Address	Pipaley, Rateypani, NAYA BAZAR, WEST DISTRICT, SIKKIM, INDIA.

(d) Age Range(আযু

From

32

32

(e) Gender Female

(f) Religion HINDU

- (g) Whether SC/ST? (क्या अनू॰जाति/ अनू॰जन

12 Brief of Incident (घटना का संविप्त):

Received a written FIR from Pipaley ward Panchayat Mr. Anil Rai stating that at around 11.10 am, he received a call from one Ashar man Subba of Ratapani, Pipaley, West Sikkim stating that one Bandana Rai, w/o Ranjit Rai, r/o Ratapani, Pipaley, West Sikkim had gone to near by jungle for collecting animals feed at around 7.30 am this morning and didn't returned back home. Her in-laws started searching for her in around the locality wherein, her husband Ranjit Rai found her hanging lifeless on a Sig tree.

13 Name of EO/IO (नाम जांचकर्ता /

Rinzing Dorjee Lepcha

Rank (पद SI (Sub-Inspector)

No.

Signature/ Thun

(शिकायतकर्ता / सूचनाकर्ती के इस्ताक्षर/ अंगुठे के निशान)

Signature of Officer Incharge, Police

(पुलिस थाना के प्रमारी अधिकारी के इस्ताक्षर)

No.

		Memo No. 1213 NBPS	
	forwarded please.	Date 19.10.20.21	N.C.R.B (एन.सी.आर. I.I.FI (एकीकृत जाँच फार्म
I	. 1	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT	
	(Inal)	(Under Section 154 Cr.P.C.)	
	, ley	प्रथम सुचना रिपोर्ट	
	STATION HOUSE OF FICER	(धारा 154 दंड प्रक्रिया सहिता के तहत)	
	NEVARAZAR POLICE STATION		50 M 2000ML O
	NEVARAZAR POCISE DISTRICT	P.S. (याना): NAYA BAZAR	Year (वर्ष): 2021
	District (Rail): WEST DISTRICT	Date and Time of FIR (प्र.सू.रि. की दिनांक और	समय): 18/10/2021 09 30 hrs
		the state of the s	
2.	S.No. (क्र.स.) Acts (अधिनियम)	Sections (धारा(एँ))	
	1 IPC 1860	279 337	
	2 IPC 1860 3 IPC 1860	338	
	4 IPC 1860	304-A	
	(a) Occurrence of offence (अपराध की घटना):		
	1717	Date From (दिनांक से): 18/10/2021	Date To (दिनांक तक): 18/10/2021
	1. Day (হিল): Monday	Date From fiet in a st. fr	Time To (समय तक): 08.30 hrs
	Time Period (समय अवधि): Pahar 3		
	(b) Information received at P.S. (याना जहां सूच	ना प्राप्त हुई): Date (दिनांक): 18/10/2021	Time (समय): 09:30 hrs
	(c) General Diary Reference (रोजनामचा संदर्ग):	Entry No. (प्रविष्टि सं.): 006 Date & Time (1	देनांक और समय): 18/10/2021 13:36 hrs
4.	Type of Information (सूचना का प्रकार): Writi	ten	
5.	Place of Occurrence (घटनास्यन):		
	1. (a) Direction and distance from P.S.(খানা	से दरी और दिशा): EAST, 0.3 Km(s)	Beat No. (बीट स.):
	(b) Address (ਪਜ਼ਾ): Akkar BridgeNayabaza	-	
	(-)		
	For the second and the standard state of the Dalle.	s Station, then (यदि थाना सीमा के बाहर है तो):	
	(c) in case, outside the limit of this Police	Distriction of the formatte	
	(c) In case, outside the limit of this Police Name of P.S.(याना का नाम):	District(State) (ज़िला (राज्य)):	
		District(State) (14mil (Class)):	
6.	Name of P.S.(याना का नाम):		
6.			

(c) Date/Year of Birth (जन्म तिथि / वर्ष):

1980

(d) Nationality (राष्ट्रीयता):

INDIA

(e) UID No. (यू आईडी सं.):

(f) Passport No.(पासपोर्ट सं.):

Date of Issue (जारी करने की तिथि):

Place of Issue (जारी करने का स्थान):

(g) Id details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

S.No.(क.सं.) ld Type (पहचान पत्र का प्रकार)

ld Number (पहचान संख्या)

(h) Address (पता):

S.No.(क्र.सं.)	Address Type (पता का प्रकार)	Address (पता)
1	Present Address	Nayabazar,NAYA BAZAR,WEST DISTRICT,SIKKIM,INDIA
2	Permanent Address	Nayabazar,NAYA BAZAR,WEST DISTRICT,SIKKIM,INDIA

(i) Occupation (व्यवसाय): POLICE OFFICER

(j) Phone number (दूरभाष सं.):

Mobile (मोबाइल सं.):

7. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars (जात / संदिग्ध / अजात टाभियुक्त का पूरे विवरण सहित वर्णन):

S.No.(斯.刊.)	Name (नाम)	Alias (उपनाम)	Relative's Name (रिश्तेदार का न	ाम) Present Address (वर्तमान पता)
1	Jai Man Limboo		Father's Name : Nandal Lal Limboo	Hee Pachrek, Dentam, WEST DISTRICT SIKKIM, INDIA

Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant (शिकायतकर्ता / सूचनक्कर्ता द्वारा रिपोर्ट देरी से दर्ज कराने के कारण):

9. Particulars of properties of interest (सबन्धित सम्पत्ति का विवरण):

	S.No. (क. स	त.) Property Category (संपत्ति श्रेणी)	Property Type (सम्पत्ति का प्रकार)	Description (विवरण)	Value(In Rs/-) (गूल्य (रु में))
	1	AUTOMOBILES AND OTHERS	Car	Maruti Alto	
,, 5	STATESTANDON			mardi Alio	2,00,000.00

10. Total value of property (in Rs/-)-सम्पत्ति का कुल मूल्य(रु में):

2.00.000.00

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any (मृत्यु समीक्षा रिपोर्ट / यू.डी. प्रकरण सं., यदि कोई हो):

S.No. (क.सं.) UIDB Number (यू.डी.प्रकरण सं.)

12. First Information contents (प्रवम सूचना तथ्य):

That on 18.10.2021, at 0840 hrs received telephonic information from Ct. Dorjee Doma Bhutia stating that an Alto vehicle has met with an accident near Akkar Booth and the same was informed to SHO, Nayabazar PS. As directed, HC Phur Dorjee Sherpa cunducted enquiry wherein it was found that on the same day at around 0830 hrs. the vehicle (Maruti Alto) b/r no. SK 02 P 2766 driven by Jai Man Limboo, age 51 yrs, s/o Nanda Lal Limboo, r/o Hee Pachrek, West Sikkim plying from Hee Pachrek, West Sikkim to Gangtok, East Sikkim had met with an accident near Akkar Bridge, Nayabazar, West Sikkim. There were 4 other occupants namely 1. Phung Pona Limboo, age 19 yrs, d/o Jai Man Limboo, r/o Hee Pachrek, West Sikkim, 2. Phung Sada Limboo, age 21 yrs, d/o Jai Man Limboo, r/o Hee Pachrek, West Sikkim, 3. Seze Hangma Limboo, age 19 yrs, d/o Purna Kumar Limboo, r/o Hee Pachrek, West Sikkim and 4. Birbal Subba, age 51 yrs, s/o Jai Bdr. Subba, r/o Hee Martam, West Sikkim who had sustained serious injuries were evacuated to CHC Jorethang for medical treatment wherein Birbal Subba succumbed to his injuries on the way to Hospital. Further, proceeded towards the said spot where the accident had occurred wherein it was found that vehicle had crashed head on against a drain wall,

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2. (की गयी कार्यवाही : चूकि उपरोक्त जानकारी से पता चलता है कि अपराध करने का तरीका मद स. 2 में उल्लेख धारा के तहत है ।)

Registered the case and took up the investigation: Rinzing Dorjee Lepcha(SI (Sub-Inspector)) / NA (प्रकरण दर्ज किया गया और जांच के लिए लिया गया):

or (या)

Directed (Name of I.O.) (जांच अधिकारी का नाम): No.(स.):

to take up the Investigation (को जांच अपने पास में लेने के लिए निर्देश दिया गया) or (या)

Refused investigation due to (जांच के लिए):

or (के कारण इंकार किया या)

(4) Transferred to P.S.(থানা):

District (जिला):

on point of jurisdiction (को क्षेत्राधिकार के कारण हस्तांतरित).

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant,admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant free of cost. (शिकायतकर्ता / सूचनाकर्ता को प्राथमिकी पढ़ कर सुनाई गयी, सही दर्ज हुई माना और एक कॉपी निशुल्क शिकायतकर्ता को दी गयी।)

R.O.A.C.(आर. ओ .ए .सी.)

14. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant / informant.(शिकायतकर्ता । सूचनाकर्ता के हस्ताधर । अगूठे का निशान):

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court (अदालत में प्रेषण की दिनांक और समय): 1 % • 10 • 20 21

locchy

16. Accused persons are entitled for free legal aid service through:

State Legal Service Authority-03592-205377/18003453340

District Legal Service Authority-03595-250010/18003453383

3. Court premises of Judicial Magistrate-03535-253000

E OFFICER

SIMAYABAZ

Name (नाम): Rinzing Dorjee Lepcha Rank(पद): SI (Sub-Inspector)

No.(#.): NA